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Dean & Principal, VIMSAR /dated the 19th September 2016. 

Provisional   Merit   List 
Senior Resident/Tutor Selection 

ADVT. NO- SRTR/VIMSAR-2016(2) 

Counselling  Date-21.09.2016 [Wednesday] 

Venue- Lecture Theatre-I,VIMSAR,BURLA. 
Time- 11 am onwards 

1. Biochemistry [SC-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

55 MANASWINI PANDA 07.12.1983 F UR 68 MD Pass/ Chance Certificate direct MD 1 

15 RITARANI SAHU 14.05.1976 F SEBC 59.9 
MD Pass/Chance Certificate,                                                         
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2016 In service MD 

2 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.8 NIL direct MBBS 3 

17 DIPALI MAURYA 15.01.1992 F UR 75.7 NIL direct MBBS 4 

46 SWAPNIL SHUKLA 12.12.1990 F UR 75 NIL direct MBBS 5 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.9 NIL direct MBBS 6 

12 BISMITA SWAIN 15.06.1991 F UR 73.9 NIL direct MBBS 7 

11 ANBESH KUMAR DASH 11.01.1992 M UR 73.6 NIL direct MBBS 8 

23 SUSHREE SANTA DAS 02.05.1989 F UR 73.6 NIL direct MBBS 9 

49 NILACHAKRA SAHU 04.07.1991 M SEBC 72.9 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2017 direct MBBS 

10 

48 SUBHASHREE PRADHAN 03.03.1990 F UR 71.9 NIL direct MBBS 11 

13 JHARANA MAHANTA 05.01.1988 F SEBC 69.4 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2016 

direct MBBS 
12 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.5 NIL In service MBBS 13 

58 SMRUTI RANJAN NAYAK 05.06.1984 M UR 66.4 NIL In service MBBS 14 

16 BIKRAM KESHARI NAG 23.09.1990 M SC 65.5 NIL direct MBBS 15 

31 MANJULKANTA PADHAN 12.06.1984 M UR 61.7 Documents not self attested, In service MBBS 16 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.2 NIL In service MBBS 17 
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2. Microbiology [SC-1, UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

62 SINDHUSUTA DAS 13.09.1987 F UR 72.2 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  direct MD 1 

41 GEETARANI PUROHIT 04.07.1986 F UR 68.3 MD Pass/Chance Certificate direct MD 2 

25 TANUSHREE GHOSH 26.01.1983 F UR 67.9 
Matriculation,+2 Pass & MD 
Pass/Chance Certificate 

direct MD 3 

61 SATYA BRATA THAKUR 16.06.1983 M UR 63.6 
MD Pass/Chance Certificate                                                               
Service Certificate 

In service MD 4 

38 PRADIPTA KISHORE SAHOO 07.05.1978 M SEBC 60.1 MD Pass/Chance  Certificate  In service MD 5 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.8 NIL direct MBBS 6 

17 DIPALI MAURYA 15.01.1992 F UR 75.7 NIL direct MBBS 7 

46 SWAPNIL SHUKLA 12.12.1990 F UR 75 NIL direct MBBS 8 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.9 NIL direct MBBS 9 

9 ROJALIN NANDA 17.10.1992 F UR 74.1 
MBBS Pass  &  Medical 
Registration Certificate 

direct MBBS 10 

12 BISMITA SWAIN 15.06.1991 F UR 73.9 NIL direct MBBS 11 

11 ANBESH KUMAR DASH 11.01.1992 M UR 73.6 NIL direct MBBS 12 

23 SUSHREE SANTA DAS 02.05.1989 F UR 73.6 NIL direct MBBS 13 

49 NILACHAKRA SAHU 04.07.1991 M SEBC 72.9 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2018 

direct MBBS 14 

2 RAJESH KUMAR SETHI 10.07.1992 M SC 68.1 Medical Registration Certificate direct MBBS 15 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.5 NIL In service MBBS 16 

58 SMRUTI RANJAN NAYAK 05.06.1984 M UR 66.4 NIL in service MBBS 17 

16 BIKRAM KESHARI NAG 23.09.1990 M SC 65.5 NIL direct MBBS 18 

59 PALLAVI BHARADWAJ 01.10.1989 F UR 62.5 NIL direct MBBS 19 

31 MANJULKANTA PADHAN 12.06.1984 M UR 61.7 Documents not self attested, in service MBBS 20 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.2 NIL in service MBBS 21 
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3. Pathology [UR-1] 
APPLN
. NO. 

NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 
IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

52 SUBHRANSU KUMAR HOTA 05.07.1985 M UR 67.77 MD Pass/Chance  Certificate direct MD 1 

63 TAPAS RANJAN MISHRA 05.07.1978 M UR 65.79 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service MD 2 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.84 NIL direct MBBS 3 

46 SWAPNIL SHUKLA 12.12.1990 F UR 75 NIL direct MBBS 4 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.91 NIL direct MBBS 5 

49 NILACHAKRA SAHU 04.07.1991 M SEBC 72.87 
SEBC Certificate issued after 

31st March 2019 
direct MBBS 6 

18 KUMAR PARTHA GOUTAM 25.06.1993 M UR 71.83 NIL direct MBBS 7 

13 JHARANA MAHANTA 05.01.1988 F SEBC 69.4 NIL direct MBBS 8 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.52 NIL in service MBBS 9 

58 SMRUTI RANJAN NAYAK 05.06.1984 M UR 66.39 NIL in service MBBS 10 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.16 NIL in service MBBS 11 
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4. Transfusion Medicine [UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

70 DIBYAJYOTI SAHOO 05.07.1985 M UR 74.23 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  direct 
MD-

TM 
1 

71 SATYABRATA PATAJOSHI 17.07.1979 M UR 61.9 
MD Pass/Chance Certificate                                                      

Service Certificate 
in service 

MD-

TM 
2 

52 SUBHRANSU KUMAR HOTA 05.07.1985 M UR 67.77 MD Pass/Chance  Certificate direct 
MD-

PH 
3 

63 TAPAS RANJAN MISHRA 05.07.1978 M UR 65.79 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service 
MD-

PH 
4 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.84 NIL direct MBBS 5 

46 SWAPNIL SHUKLA 12.12.1990 F UR 75 NIL direct MBBS 6 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.91 NIL direct MBBS 7 

49 NILACHAKRA SAHU 04.07.1991 M SEBC 72.87 
SEBC Certificate issued after 

31st March 2019 
direct MBBS 8 

18 KUMAR PARTHA GOUTAM 25.06.1993 M UR 71.83 NIL direct MBBS 9 

13 JHARANA MAHANTA 05.01.1988 F SEBC 69.4 NIL direct MBBS 10 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.52 NIL in service MBBS 11 

58 SMRUTI RANJAN NAYAK 05.06.1984 M UR 66.39 NIL in service MBBS 12 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.16 NIL in service MBBS 13 
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5. FMT [UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

64 SUNIL KUMAR MURMU 16.08.1986 M ST 62.56 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service MD 1 

33 MOTIRMOY GIRI 30.11.1978 M SEBC 57.22 
Service Certificate, MD 
Pass/Chance Certificate 

direct MD 2 

28 SASANK SHEKHAR MAHARIK 11.04.1979 M SC 51.99 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  direct MD 3 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.84 NIL direct MBBS 4 

17 DIPALI MAURYA 15.01.1992 F UR 75.72 NIL direct MBBS 5 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.91 NIL direct MBBS 6 

49 NILACHAKRA SAHU 04.07.1991 M SEBC 72.87 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2016 

direct MBBS 7 

2 RAJESH KUMAR SETHI 10.07.1992 M SC 68.11 Medical Registration Certificate direct MBBS 8 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.52 NIL in service MBBS 9 

16 BIKRAM KESHARI NAG 23.09.1990 M SC 65.48 NIL direct MBBS 10 

59 PALLAVI BHARADWAJ 01.10.1989 F UR 62.54 NIL direct MBBS 11 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.16 NIL in service MBBS 12 
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6. Community Medicine [ST-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

74 DEVASISH PANDA 10.06.1979 M UR 68.1 
Medical Registration 
Certificate MD Pass/Chance                                                                     
Service Certificate 

In service MD 1 

5 PRAFULLA CHANDRA PAL 15.06.1977 M SEBC 60.5 
MD Pass/Chance Certificate, 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2016 

In service MD 2 

20 ADITEE DASH 14.03.1992 F UR 76.84 NIL direct MBBS 3 

19 SAKET KUMAR JAMMAR 18.07.1992 M UR 74.91 NIL direct MBBS 4 

54 KRUTIBASH SUBUDHI 10.03.1984 M SEBC 66.52 NIL In service MBBS 5 

16 BIKRAM KESHARI NAG 23.09.1990 M SC 65.48 NIL direct MBBS 6 

31 MANJULKANTA PADHAN 12.06.1984 M UR 61.67 Documents not self attested, In service MBBS 7 

8 RANJAN KUJUR 23.06.1977 M ST 52.16 NIL In service MBBS 8 

 
 

7. Ophthalmology [SC-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

14 DEEPAK CHOUDHURY 01.03.1988 M UR 72.5 
MS Pass/Chance Certificate, 
MS Registration Certificate 

direct MS 
1 

30 ANURADHA PRADHAN 06.08.1985 F UR 72 MS Pass/Chance Certificate direct MS 2 

7 SAMABESH SWAIN 30.10.1987 M UR 69.7  MS Pass/Chance Certificate direct MS 3 

27 NIBEDITA GURU 02.06.1983 F UR 
68.9 

Pass Certificate of +2, MS 
Chance Certificate direct MS 

4 

40 SUSHIL KUMAR KAR 28.07.987 M UR 64.5 MS Pass/Chance Certificate direct MS 5 

22 MANOJ KUMAR DORA 02.07.1983 M ST 59.9 NIL in service MS 6 
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8. Paediatrics [UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

34 CHANDRAKANT PODDAR 10.09.1987 M SEBC 71.34 

MD Pass/Chance Certificate,                                                                            

SEBC Certificate issued after 

31st March 2016 

in service MD 1 

68 AMIT RANJAN RUP 25.05.1986 M UR 69.46 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  direct MD 2 

32 BRAJA KISHOR BEHERA 11.11.1985 M UR 65.97 
Medical Registration 

Certificate 
direct MD 3 

1 BIJAY KUMAR SAHOO 10.06.1980 M UR 65.4 
MD Pass/Chance Certificate                                                                                                                                              

Service Certificate 
in service MD 4 

72 SURESH KUMAR TRIPATHY 23.05.1985 M UR 63.83 
Medical Registration 

Certificate 
direct MD 5 

42 RINA MEHER 19.07.1987 F ST 60.87 MD Registration Certificate direct MD 6 

26 NARAYAN RAI 17.06.1978 M ST 56.65 
MD Pass/Chance  Certificate, 

Service Certificate 
in service MD 7 

 

9. General Medicine [SC-1, SEBC-1, UR-3] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

66 PADMINI SAHU 07.04.1982 F SEBC 71.96 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service MD 1 

60 NISHANT DEBTA 07.04.1987 M UR 68.81 Documents not self  attested direct MD 2 

10 CHITTARANJAN BARIK 24.06.1986 M SEBC 67.68 

Incomplete Declaration in 
Application Form,                                                                                                                    
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31st March 2016 

direct MD 3 

39 BISWAJEET KAR 25.01.1980 M UR 66.05 MD Pass/Chance Certificate in service MD 4 

36 SAROJ RANJAN MOHANTY 01.05.1978 M UR 64.74 
MD Degree Registration, MD 
Chance Certificate 

in service MD 5 

56 ALOK KUMAR MOHAPATRA 01.07.1982 M UR 63.36 MD Pass/Chance Certificate in service MD 6 

51 SOUMYA RANJAN BEHERA 26.12.1986 M SC 61.56 MD Chance Certificate direct MD 7 

65 RABINDRA KISKU 01.06.1985 M ST 59.41 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  direct MD 8 
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10. Cardiology [ST-1, UR-2] 

APPLN. 
NO. 

NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 
IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON  

MERIT 
RANK 

66 PADMINI SAHU 07.04.1982 F SEBC 71.96 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service MD 1 

39 BISWAJEET KAR 25.01.1980 M UR 66.05 MD Pass/Chance Certificate. in service MD 2 

56 ALOK KUMAR MOHAPATRA 01.07.1982 M UR 63.36 MD Pass/Chance  Certificate                 in service MD 3 

 

11. Nephrology [UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT RANK 

66 PADMINI SAHU 07.04.1982 F SEBC 71.96 MD Pass/Chance Certificate  in service MD 1 

39 BISWAJEET KAR 25.01.1980 M UR  66.05 MD Pass/Chance Certificate. in service MD 2 

56 ALOK KUMAR MOHAPATRA 01.07.1982 M UR 63.36 MD Pass/Chance Certificate                                                                                 in service MD 3 

 
 

12. Psychiatry [ST-1, UR-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

53 UDIT KUMAR PANDA 13.07.1985 M UR 71.27 MD Pass/Chance  Certificate direct MD 1 

50 SARMISTHA PRIYADARSHANI 10.03.1986 F UR 68.41 

MD pass/Chance Certificate ,                                                 

Medical Registration 

Certificate,                                                      

Service Certificate,                                                           

Documents  Not self attested. in service 

MD 2 
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13. Radiodiagnosis [ST-1, SC-1, SEBC-1, UR-3] 
APPLN. 
NO. 

NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 
IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

4 AMULYA KUMAR PANDA 24.06.1981 M UR 63.6 MD Pass/ Chance Certificate in service MD 1 

14. Anaesthesiology [ST-3, SC-2, SEBC-2, UR-5] 
APPLN. 
NO. 

NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 
IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

29 NIBEDITA SAHU 23.06.1985 F UR 71.3 MS Pass/Chance Certificate. Direct MS 1 

6 TATTWADARSHI SAHU 15.01.1985 M UR 67.9  MS Pass/Chance Certificate direct MS 
2 

3 AJIT KUMAR MISHRA 15.08.1977 M UR 65.7 MS Pass/Chance Certificate in service MS 3 

69 LAXMI NARAYAN DASH 26.08.1978 M UR 61.2 NIL in service MS 4 

 

15. Orthopedics [ST-1, SC-1, UR-3] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

73 DOKI SUNIL KUMAR 05.07.1985 M UR 71.4 
MS/DNB Pass/Chance 
Certificate 

direct MS 1 

21 SATISH KUMAR MAHAPATRA 18.05.1987 M UR 70.7 NIL direct MS 2 

47 SUDARSAN BEHERA 17.05.1986 M UR 70.7 NIL direct MS 3 

43 CHINMAY SAHU 24.08.1985 M UR 70.2 NIL in service MS 4 

45 ANSUMAN SAHOO 06.01.1986 M UR 69.7 NIL direct MS 5 

24 KAMAL LOCHAN PADHI 10.06.1980 M UR 66.8 NIL direct MS 6 

67 RAJESH RANA 12.06.1986 M SEBC 65.9 
SEBC Certificate issued after 
31.03.2016 

direct MS 7 

 
 
 



Page 10 of 10 
Dean & Principal, VIMSAR /dated the 19th September 2016. 

 
 

16. General Surgery [SC-1, SEBC-2, UR-3] 

APPLN. 
NO. 

NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 
IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

44 MAHESH KUMAR KUSTA 30.04.1986 M UR 69.94 

MS Pass/Chance Certificate,                                                    

Declaration in Application Not 

Signed 

direct MS 1 

35 SANDEEP KUMAR DAS 06.07.1979 M UR 61.85 NIL direct MS 2 

37 BHANJAN KUMAR MEHER 01.07.1980 M SEBC 56.35 

Documents not self attested 

SEBC Certificate issued after 

31st March 2016 

in service MS 3 

 
 

17. Urology [ST-1] 
APPLN. 

NO. 
NAME DOB SEX CATEGORY SCORE DOCU. WANTED 

IN SERVICE / 
DIRECT 

DEGREE 
COMMON 

MERIT 
RANK 

57 DEEPAK KUMAR BISWAL 22.05.1983 M UR 70.34 NIL direct MCh 1 

44 MAHESH KUMAR KUSTA 30.04.1986 M UR 69.94 
MS Pass/Chance Certificate,                                                    
Declaration in Application 
Not Signed 

direct MS 2 

35 SANDEEP KUMAR DAS 06.07.1979 M UR 61.85 NIL direct MS 3 

 
 
 


